Uniclass EPIC
L74 735 K712
Cl/Sfb
(62X) (63)   X
Smooth Rounded Frame Design 2–3
Delicate Stepped Frame Design 4–5
Minimalist Straight Frame Design 6–7

showing the back showing snap-in fixing
box screws clips 1
How to Order
Illustrated below is a Linea-Rondo CFX LRX R21 BC/SS W.
/
exclusive registered
designs...
exclusive finishes...
exclusive choice...
Patented
Concealed Fixing*
*Patent No. GB 2383375B
Frame
Design
LRX
Linea-Rondo
CFX
Insert
R21
1 gang 2 way
Rocker Switch
Frame
Finish
BC
Bright
Chrome
Front Plate
Finish
SS
Satin
Steel
Insert Surround
Colour
W
White
Smooth Rounded Frame Design
How to Order
1. Select the required electrical accessory from the table on page 3.
e.g. LRX SS2 = 2 gang 13A Double Pole Switched Socket.
2. Using the Colour Chart above;
a. Select the required Frame Finish e.g. Polished Brass = PB/– –  –.
b. Select the required Front Plate Finish e.g. Satin Steel = – –/SS.
c. Select the required Insert Surround Colour e.g. White = – – /– –  W.
Therefore a Linea-Rondo CFX 2 gang 13A Double Pole Switched
Socket as illustrated opposite = LRX SS2 PB/SS W.
2
Linea-Rondo CFX R21 is a UK Registered Design Certificate No. 2106349
Linea-Rondo CFX R21 is a Chinese Registered Design Certificate No. 269586
Linea-Rondo CFX R21 is an Indian Registered Design Certificate No. 1162
Linea-Rondo CFX SS2 is a UK Registered Design Certificate No. 2106350
Linea-Rondo CFX SS2 is a Chinese Registered Design Certificate No. 268626
Linea-Rondo CFX SS2 is an Indian Registered Design Certificate No. 1161
Community Trade Mark No. 002906428
LRX R23 BK/BS B
LRX 1X40 BC/BK
NEW
LRX 1XTM25 BC/SS W
LRX FN BC/PB
LRX SS2 PB/SS W
Min. Wall
Plate Box Depth
Description Electrical Accessory Order Prefix Size mm
Rocker Switches 1 gang 2 Way 10AX Rocker LRX R21 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 25 mm
2 gang 2 Way 10AX Rocker LRX R22 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 25 mm
3 gang 2 Way 10AX Rocker LRX R23 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 25 mm
4 gang 2 Way 10AX Rocker LRX R24 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Double 25 mm
6 gang 2 Way 10AX Rocker LRX R26 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Double 25 mm
1 gang Intermediate 10AX Rocker LRX R31 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 25 mm
2 gang Intermediate 10AX Rocker LRX R32 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 25 mm
1 gang 2 Way 10AX PTM Retractive Rocker LRX BCP + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 25 mm
1 gang 10A Triple Pole Rocker LRX TP + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 25 mm
1 gang 2 Way 20AX Rocker LRX R21/20 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 35 mm
2 gang 2 Way 20AX Rocker LRX R22/20 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 35 mm
3 gang 2 Way 20AX Rocker LRX R23/20 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Double 35 mm
4 gang 2 Way 20AX Rocker LRX R24/20 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Double 35 mm
1 gang Intermediate 20AX Rocker LRX R31/20 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 35 mm
2 gang Intermediate 20AX Rocker LRX R32/20 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 35 mm
Dolly Switches 1 gang 2 Way 20AX Dolly LRX S21 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 35 mm
2 gang 2 Way 20AX Dolly  LRX S22 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 35 mm
3 gang 2 Way 20AX Dolly LRX S23 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Double 35 mm
4 gang 2 Way 20AX Dolly LRX S24 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Double 35 mm
1 gang 2 Way 20AX Intermediate Dolly LRX S31 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 35 mm
Key Switches 1 gang 2 Way 20AX LRX K21 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 35mm

Delicate Stepped Frame Design
4
How to Order
1. Select the required electrical accessory from the table on
page 5. e.g. LSX S23 = 3 gang 2 way 20AX Dolly Switch.
2. Using the Colour Chart above;
a. Select the required Frame Finish e.g. Satin Nickel = SN/– –  –.
b. Select the required Front Plate Finish e.g. Satin Steel = – –/SS.
c. Select the required Insert Surround Colour if applicable.
Therefore a Linea-Scala CFX 3 gang 2 way 20AX Dolly Switch as
illustrated opposite = LSX S23 SN/SS.
LSX R21 BK/BS B
LSX SS1 BK/BK B
LSX K21ELT PB/SB B
LSX 2X40 PB/BS
LSX S23 SN/SS
Linea-Scala CFX R21 is a UK Registered Design Certificate No. 2036047
Linea-Scala CFX R21 is an Indian Registered Design Certificate No. 1856
Linea-Scala CFX R21 is a Hong Kong Registered Design Certificate No. 9800926
Linea-Scala CFX SS2 is a UK Registered Design Certificate No. 2036048
Linea-Scala CFX SS2 is an Indian Registered Design Certificate No. 1853
Linea-Scala CFX SS2 is a Hong Kong Registered Design Certificate No. 9800925
5
Min. Wall
Plate Box Depth
Description Electrical Accessory Order Prefix Size mm
Rocker Switches 1 gang 2 Way 10AX Rocker LSX R21 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 25 mm
2 gang 2 Way 10AX Rocker LSX R22 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 25 mm
3 gang 2 Way 10AX Rocker LSX R23 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 25 mm
4 gang 2 Way 10AX Rocker LSX R24 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Double 25 mm
6 gang 2 Way 10AX Rocker LSX R26 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Double 25 mm
1 gang Intermediate 10AX Rocker LSX R31 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 25 mm
2 gang Intermediate 10AX Rocker LSX R32 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 25 mm
1 gang 2 Way 10AX PTM Retractive Rocker LSX BCP + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 25 mm
1 gang 10A Triple Pole Rocker LSX TP + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 25 mm
1 gang 2 Way 20AX Rocker LSX R21/20 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 35 mm
2 gang 2 Way 20AX Rocker LSX R22/20 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 35 mm
3 gang 2 Way 20AX Rocker LSX R23/20 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Double 35 mm
4 gang 2 Way 20AX Rocker LSX R24/20 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Double 35 mm
1 gang Intermediate 20AX Rocker LSX R31/20 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 35 mm
2 gang Intermediate 20AX Rocker LSX R32/20 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 35 mm
Dolly Switches 1 gang 2 Way 20AX Dolly LSX S21 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 35 mm
2 gang 2 Way 20AX Dolly  LSX S22 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 35 mm
3 gang 2 Way 20AX Dolly LSX S23 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Double 35 mm
4 gang 2 Way 20AX Dolly LSX S24 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Double 35 mm
1 gang 2 Way 20AX Intermediate Dolly LSX S31 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 35 mm
Key Switches 1 gang 2 Way 20AX LSX K21 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 35mm

Minimalist Straight Frame Design
6
How to Order
1. Select the required electrical accessory from the table on page 7.
e.g. LD R24 = 4 gang 2 way 10AX Rocker Switch.
2. Using the Colour Chart above;
a. Select the required Frame Finish e.g. Bright Chrome = BC/– –  –.
b. Select the required Front Plate Finish e.g. Satin Steel = – –/SS.
c. Select the required Insert Surround Colour
e.g. White surround = – –/– –  W.
Therefore a Linea-Duo CFX 4 gang 2 Way 10AX Rocker Switch as
illustrated opposite = LD R24 BC/SS W.
LD SPN BC/BS W
LD S22 PB/AB
NEW
LD 2XTE25 PB/BS
LD R21 BK/BK B
LD R24 BC/SS W
Linea-Duo CFX R21 is a UK Registered Design Certificate No. 3021173
Linea-Duo CFX R21 is a Chinese Registered Design Certificate No. 542090
Linea-Duo CFX R21 is an Indian Registered Design Certificate No. 465
Linea-Duo CFX SS2 is a UK Registered Design Certificate No. 3021174
Linea-Duo CFX SS2 is a Chinese Registered Design Certificate No. 569781
Linea-Duo CFX SS2 is an Indian Registered Design Certificate No. 464
7
Min. Wall
Plate Box Depth
Description Electrical Accessory Order Prefix Size mm
Rocker Switches 1 gang 2 Way 10AX Rocker LD R21 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 25 mm
2 gang 2 Way 10AX Rocker LD R22 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 25 mm
3 gang 2 Way 10AX Rocker LD R23 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 25 mm
4 gang 2 Way 10AX Rocker LD R24 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Double 25 mm
6 gang 2 Way 10AX Rocker LD R26 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Double 25 mm
1 gang Intermediate 10AX Rocker LD R31 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 25 mm
2 gang Intermediate 10AX Rocker LD R32 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 25 mm
1 gang 2 Way 10AX PTM Retractive Rocker LD BCP + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 25 mm
1 gang 10A Triple Pole Rocker LD TP + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 25 mm
1 gang 2 Way 20AX Rocker LD R21/20 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 35 mm
2 gang 2 Way 20AX Rocker LD R22/20 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 35 mm
3 gang 2 Way 20AX Rocker LD R23/20 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Double 35 mm
4 gang 2 Way 20AX Rocker LD R24/20 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Double 35 mm
1 gang Intermediate 20AX Rocker LD R31/20 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 35 mm
2 gang Intermediate 20AX Rocker LD R32/20 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 35 mm
Dolly Switches 1 gang 2 Way 20AX Dolly LD S21 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 35 mm
2 gang 2 Way 20AX Dolly  LD S22 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 35 mm
3 gang 2 Way 20AX Dolly LD S23 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Double 35 mm
4 gang 2 Way 20AX Dolly LD S24 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Double 35 mm
1 gang 2 Way 20AX Intermediate Dolly LD S31 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 35 mm
Key Switches 1 gang 2 Way 20AX LD K21 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 35mm

Adam Beaded Frame Design
8
How to Order
1. Select the required electrical accessory from the table on page 9
e.g. LPX DGENT = 1 gang TV + 1 gang Satellite 1 + 1 gang Satellite 2
+ 1 gang FM.
2. Using the Colour Chart above;
a. Select the required Frame Finish e.g. Antique Brass = AB/– –  –.
b. Select the required Front Plate Finish e.g. Polished Brass = – –/PB.
c. Select the required Insert Surround Colour e.g. Black surround = – –/– – B.
Therefore a Linea-Perlina CFX 1 gang TV + 1 gang Satellite 1 + 1 gang Satellite
2 + 1 gang FM as illustrated opposite = LPX DGENT AB/PB B.
LPX R23 PB/SB W
LPX S21 AB/AB
LPX DGENT AB/PB B
LPX 1X40 PB/PB
LPX 45SS1 PB/AB B
Linea-Perlina CFX SS2 is a UK Registered Design Certificate No. 2066588
Linea-Perlina CFX SS2 is an Indian Registered Design Certificate No. 2159
Linea-Perlina CFX SS2 is a Singapore Registered Design Certificate No. DU2002/482/E
9
Min. Wall
Plate Box Depth
Description Electrical Accessory Order Prefix Size mm
Rocker Switches 1 gang 2 Way 10AX Rocker LPX R21 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 25 mm
2 gang 2 Way 10AX Rocker LPX R22 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 25 mm
3 gang 2 Way 10AX Rocker LPX R23 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 25 mm
4 gang 2 Way 10AX Rocker LPX R24 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Double 25 mm
6 gang 2 Way 10AX Rocker LPX R26 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Double 25 mm
1 gang Intermediate 10AX Rocker LPX R31 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 25 mm
2 gang Intermediate 10AX Rocker LPX R32 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 25 mm
1 gang 2 Way 10AX PTM Retractive Rocker LPX BCP + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 25 mm
1 gang 10A Triple Pole Rocker LPX TP + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 25 mm
1 gang 2 Way 20AX Rocker LPX R21/20 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 35 mm
2 gang 2 Way 20AX Rocker LPX R22/20 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 35 mm
3 gang 2 Way 20AX Rocker LPX R23/20 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Double 35 mm
4 gang 2 Way 20AX Rocker LPX R24/20 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Double 35 mm
1 gang Intermediate 20AX Rocker LPX R31/20 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 35 mm
2 gang Intermediate 20AX Rocker LPX R32/20 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 35 mm
Dolly Switches 1 gang 2 Way 20AX Dolly LPX S21 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 35 mm
2 gang 2 Way 20AX Dolly  LPX S22 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 35 mm
3 gang 2 Way 20AX Dolly LPX S23 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Double 35 mm
4 gang 2 Way 20AX Dolly LPX S24 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Double 35 mm
1 gang 2 Way 20AX Intermediate Dolly LPX S31 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 35 mm
Key Switches 1 gang 2 Way 20AX LPX K21 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 35mm

Georgian Rope Frame Design
10
How to Order
1. Select the required electrical accessory from the table on page 11
e.g. LGX C11 = 1 gang On/Off 10A (6AX) Card Switch.
2. Using the Colour Chart above;
a. Select the required Frame Finish e.g. Polished Brass = PB/– –  –.
b. Select the required Front Plate Finish e.g. Antique Brass = – –/AB.
c. Select the required Insert Surround Colour e.g. Black surround = – –/– – B.
Therefore a Linea-Georgian CFX 1 gang On/Off 10A (6AX) Card Switch
with A Blue LED Locator as illustrated opposite = LGX C11 PB/AB B.
LGX R21 AB/PB B
LGX S22 AB/PB
LGX C11 PB/AB B
LGX 45DPN PB/SB W
LGX SS2 PB/AB B
Linea-Georgian CFX R21 is a UK Registered Design Certificate No. 2078674
Linea-Georgian CFX R21 is an Indian Registered Design Certificate No. 2157
Linea-Georgian CFX SS2 is a UK Registered Design Certificate No. 2078673
Linea-Georgian CFX SS2 is an Indian Registered Design Certificate No. 2158
11
Min. Wall
Plate Box Depth
Description Electrical Accessory Order Prefix Size mm
Rocker Switches 1 gang 2 Way 10AX Rocker LGX R21 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 25 mm
2 gang 2 Way 10AX Rocker LGX R22 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 25 mm
3 gang 2 Way 10AX Rocker LGX R23 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 25 mm
4 gang 2 Way 10AX Rocker LGX R24 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Double 25 mm
6 gang 2 Way 10AX Rocker LGX R26 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Double 25 mm
1 gang Intermediate 10AX Rocker LGX R31 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 25 mm
2 gang Intermediate 10AX Rocker LGX R32 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 25 mm
1 gang 2 Way 10AX PTM Retractive Rocker LGX BCP + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 25 mm
1 gang 10A Triple Pole Rocker LGX TP + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 25 mm
1 gang 2 Way 20AX Rocker LGX R21/20 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 35 mm
2 gang 2 Way 20AX Rocker LGX R22/20 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 35 mm
3 gang 2 Way 20AX Rocker LGX R23/20 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Double 35 mm
4 gang 2 Way 20AX Rocker LGX R24/20 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Double 35 mm
1 gang Intermediate 20AX Rocker LGX R31/20 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 35 mm
2 gang Intermediate 20AX Rocker LGX R32/20 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 35 mm
Dolly Switches 1 gang 2 Way 20AX Dolly LGX S21 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 35 mm
2 gang 2 Way 20AX Dolly  LGX S22 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 35 mm
3 gang 2 Way 20AX Dolly LGX S23 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Double 35 mm
4 gang 2 Way 20AX Dolly LGX S24 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Double 35 mm
1 gang 2 Way 20AX Intermediate Dolly LGX S31 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 35 mm
Key Switches 1 gang 2 Way 20AX LGX K21 + Frame/Plate Finish Code Single 35mm